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DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT(s) 

Name of Stream_\N~ V..::.-.:...\~--------------------

Change in.___.? ---'Q,.__\.) ______________ _ 

Date Fi led 1,/,z,. I lw&:°!a 
Initial notice date_~ .... 6_'1 .... f. ___ -u,=-'-'z.---~'---------

Use~, '%o.k-'-b-<"- County L O:.i2, 
Quantity of water (CFS) No. of Acres 

DPD issued date ____________ _ 

PD issued date ·-------------
Name of ditch 
App# bi ~~~i'.3 Per# ~ 0.1.0\ Cert# (,'-\8'53 PR Date '/u/\O{o\ 

PD notice date ------------- App# Per# Cert# PR Date 
Date ofFO l'l./1-1,/1..01.,3 . Vol 1'1. ~ Page51o,573 App# Per# Cert# PR Date 

App# Per# Cert# PR Date 
App# Per # Cert# PR Date 

C-Date. _______________ _ 

COBU due date'---------------
COBU Received date ___________ _ 
Certilicate issued ____________ _ 

Assignments: _____________________________________ _ 

Irrigation District ____________________________________ _ 

CWRE k\.k LOIJ5'\~ 
CC's Hst. _____ _____ ______________________________ _ 

0 -Oversized map - Location ________________________________ _ 

Date 
.}J.2. 2$ 

Date 

T-1420!3 

FEES PAID 
Amount 

I/? ~~3, 1.3 
Receipt# 
l'/p~'J I 

FEES REFUNDED 
Amount Receipt # 



WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COVER SHEET 

Transfer: T-14203 

Transfer Type: Temporary Transfer DROUGHT?□ 
Applicant: Agent: 

AARON J WESLER JOHN A. SHORT 
PO BOX 226 PO BOX 1830 

CHRISTMAS VALLEY, OR 97641 BEND, OR 97709 
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Water Rights Affected 

File 
Marked App. FIie # or Decree Name Permit Certificate 

G-10123 G-9201 648S3 

Key Dates & Initial Actions (Support Staff) 
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s,g: _j_ 
WMSheet (:9/ 
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regon 
I 111J Korek, C".overnor 

December 22, 2023 

Aaron J. Wesler 

PO Box 226 

Christmas Valley, OR 97641 

REFERENCE: District Temporary Transfer Application T-14203 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 
www .oregon.gov/owrd 

Enclosed is a copy of the final order approving your TEMPORARY water right transfer 

applicat ion. 

The temporary change shall be effective at the beginning of the 2023 irrigation season. The use shall 
revert to the original authorized place of use at the end of the 2027 irrigat ion season. 

If you have any questions related to the approval of t his temporary transfer, you may contact 
your caseworker, Scott Grew, by telephone at (S03) 986-0890 or by e-mail at 

Scott. a .grew@water .oregon .gov. 

Sincerely, 

Elyse Richman 
Water Rights Services Support 

Transfers and Conservation Section 

cc: Jeremy T. Giffin, Watermaster Dist. # 11 (via email) 
John A. Short, Agent 

Enclosure 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OF THE 

In the M atter of Transfer Application 

T-14203, Lake County 

Authority 

STATE OF OREGON 

FINAL ORDER APPROVING A TEMPORARY 

CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE 

Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 est ablish the process in which a 

wat er right holder may submit a request t o t emporarily t ransfer the place of use and, if 

necessary to convey the water to the temporary place of use, the point of appropriation 

authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) Chapter 690, 

Division 380 implements the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and criteria 

for evaluating transfer applications. 

Applicant 

AARON WESLER 

HARD ROCK FARMLAND, LLC 
PO BOX 226 
CHRISTMAS VALLEY, OR 97641 

Findings of Fact 

1. On March 27, 2023, AARON WESLER/ HARD ROCK FARMLAND, LLC, filed an application to 

temporarily change the place of use under Certificate 64853 for a period of 5 years. The 

Department assigned the application number T-14203. 

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on April 4, 2023, pursuant to OAR 690-

380-4000. 

3. On October 25, 2023, the Department sent a deficiency letter because of insufficient 

evidence to establish proof of beneficial use of water on the pivot corners within the 

previous five years. The Department requested that the deficiencies be resolved by 

November 20, 2023. The agent responded on November 3, 2023, with fu rther evidence of 
use. 

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order Is subject to Judlclal review under ORS 183.484. Any 
petition for Judicial review must be flied within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to 
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judlclal review or petition the Director for 
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and If no 
action ls taken within 60 days following the date the petition was flied, the petition shall be deemed denied. 

T-'14203.sg Page 1 of 4 Special Order Volume 129, Page 510 



4. The right to be transferred is as foll_ows: 

Certificate: 64853 in the name of LOMA VISTA FARMS BY WILLIAM B. COIT (perfected 

under Permit G-9201) 
Use: IRRIGATION of 141.9 ACRES 
Priority Date: JANUARY 26, 1981 
Rate: 1.77 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND 
Uni it/Duty: The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured 

under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each 
acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 
3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of 
each year. 

Source: A WELL in the FORT ROCK BASIN 

Authorized Point of Appropriation: 

Twp Rng M er Sec 0.-0. GLot Measured Dlstance.s 

25 S 18 E WM 2 NWNW 4 
1320 FEET SOUTH AND 1310 FEET EAST FROM THE 

NW CORNER OF SECTION 2 

Authorized Place of Use: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q GLot Acres 

25 5 18 E WM 2 NENW 3 36.9 
25 S 18 E WM 2 NWNW 4 36.1 

25S 18 E WM 2 SWNW 36.8 

25 S 18 E WM 2 SE NW 32.1 

Total 141.9 

5. Temporary Transfer Application T-14203 proposes to temporarily change the place of use 
of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-0 Glot Acres 

25S 18 E WM 2 NWNE 2 5-4 

25 S 18 E WM 2 SWNE 11.6 
25 S 18 E WM 2 NENW 3 33.8 
2-5 S 18 E WM 2 NWNW 4 32.8 
25 S 18 E WM 2 SWNW 28.7 
25S 18 E WM 2 SENW 29.6 

Total 141.9 

Temporary Transfer Review Criteria 

6. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the 
right. There is no evidence available that would demonstrate that the right is subject to 
forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

Page 2 of 4 Special Order Volume 129, Page 51 l 



7. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed 

under the existing right are present. 

8. The proposed change would prevent the lands from which the water right is removed 
during the period of the temporary transfer from receiving water under the transferred 
right, as required by ORS 540.523(7). 

9. The proposed change would not result in injury to other water rights. This finding is made 
through an abbreviated review recognizing that the transfer may be revoked under 

ORS 540.523(5) if the Department later finds that the transfer is causing injury to any 
existing water right. 

Conclusions of Law 

The temporary change in place of use proposed in Temporary Transfer Application T-14203 is 
consistent with the requirements of ORS 540.523 and OAR 690-380-8d00. 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

1. The temporary change in place of use proposed in Temporary Transfer Application T-14203 

is approved. 

2. The former place of use shall not be irrigated as part of this water right during the 2023, 
2024, 2025, 2026, and 2027 irrigation seasons. 

3. The use shall revert to the authorized place of use at the end of the 2027 irrigation season. 

4. The approval of this temporary transfer may be revoked or modified if the Department 
finds the change causes injury to any existing water right. 

5. A subsequent application for permanent transfer of Certificate 64853 shall be subject to a 
full and complete review to determine consistency with the requirements of OAR Chapter 
690, Division 380. Approval of this temporary transfer does not establish a precedent for 
approval of a subsequent application filed for a permanent transfer. 

6. The use of water at the temporary place of use authorized by this transfer shall be in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificate 64853. 

7. The time during which water is used under this approved temporary transfer does not 

apply toward a finding of forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

Page 3 of4 Special Order Volume 129, Page 511... 



8. Water use measurement conditions: 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing 
flow meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, 
at each point of appropriation. 

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order. 

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; 
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private 
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 

ct ion Manager for 
, ING DIRECTOR 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

Mailing Date: 

Page 4 of 4 Special Order Volume 129, Page S 13 
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GREW Scott A * WRD 

From: 

Sent: 
To: 

Bryce Withers <brycewrs@gmail.com> 
Friday, November 3, 2023 1 :11 PM 
GREW Scott A * WRD 

Cc: GIFFIN Jeremy T * WRD; Aaron wesler 
Subj ect: 
Attachments: 

Re: T-14203 HARD ROCK FARMLAND, LLC 
C-64853_PHOTOS.pdf 

Hi Scott, 

I created a pdf that has all the photos with coordinates and dates embedded. Let me know if there are any issues 
w ith this one. Thank you. 

On Thu, Nov 2, 2023 at 12:08 PM Bryce Withers <brycewrs@gmail.com> wrote: 
Hi Scott, 

Attached are July 2023 aerial photos with ground photo locations referenced taken during May of the 2022 irrigation 
season when Mr. Wesler farmed the corners of the water right. Mr. Wesler worked hard to irrigate the authorized 
place of use that falls outside the pivot area and documented with receipts and photos of his efforts as best as he could 
to facilitate the transfer as the sporadic aerial imagery didn't always capture his efforts. It was our intent to file for the 
temporary transfer using the receipts only until updated aerial imagery was released showing the more recent farming, 
as we plan to submit a permanent transfer in the future. 

The purpose of the transfer is to correct the issues with the place of use that have been identified. Also Temporary 
Transfer T-13964 was approved in May 2023 as a temporary solution to some of these issues. T-9395 was previously in 
effect and t hought by Mr. Wesler to have been a permanent change, but was in fact temporary. Again, the plan is to 

apply for a similar permanent transfer in the future to fix the issues for the long term. 

We feel that these items meet the requirements needed to move forward with the transfer, thank you for your 
consideration. Please let Mr. Wesler and I know if you have any questions or need any additional information. 

~ 
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Bryce Withers 

Water Right Specialist 
(541)408-1400 cell 

Water Right Services, LLC 
PO Box 1830 
Bend, OR 97709 
https:// oregonwater .us 

Bryce Withers 

Water Right Specialist 
(541)408-1400 cell 

Water Right Services, LLC 
PO Box 1830 
Bend, OR 97709 
https:// oregonwater. us 
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, -Oregon 
1 in,, Kotl'I-, ( ~wl'rnor 

October 25, 2023 

Applicant 

AARON WESLER/ HARD ROCK FARMLAND, LLC 
PO BOX 226 

CHRISTMAS VALLEY, OR 97641 

REFERENCE: Temporary Transfer Application T-14203 Deficiency Letter 

Water Resources D epartment 
N orth Mall Of.fice Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 

Phone 503 986-0900 
Fax 503 986-0904 

www.oregon.gov/owrd 

The Evidence of Use form received with Temporary Transfer Application T-14203 indicated aerial 
photos however, no aerial photos were included. 

In addition, receipts were included with Insufficient evidence to establish proof of beneficial use of 
water on the pivot corners within the previous five years as authorized by Certificate 64853. 

When researching, it appears on aerial photos and Open ET data indicate beneficial use of water within the 
previous five years prior to submitting the application, was not established within the corners that are 
proposed for transfer. Open ET is data that measures evapotranspiration all across the state. The Open ET 
collaborative is led by NASA, the Desert Research Institute (ORI), and Environmental Defense Fund (EDF). 
https://openetdata.org/ 

• Please provide evidence that establishes beneficial use of water within the previous five years for 
the proposed corners. 

It appears the place of use of the application map does not match the place of use on an aerial map, 
indicating water is being used outside the authorized place of use. Please see attached aerial image. 

Certificate 64853 authorizes irrigation in certain acreage in the NE quarter of Section 2, T25S, R18E, WM. 
The aerial images (and Open ET data) show that irrigation from the pivot has taken place where no irrigat ion 
is authorized. This may be enlargement of the right. Pursuant to Oregon Administrative Rule 690-380-
0100(2)(b), enlargement means an expansion of a water right by increasing the acreage irrigated under a 
right. 

I recommend working with Jeremy Giffin, the District 11 Watermaster, to get the footprint of the existing 
water right into compliance. He can be reached at 541-306-6885. 

If the Department does not receive the above requested materials by November 20, 2023, a draft 

Preliminary Determination may be issued denying the application as incomplete. 

Please contact me at scott.a.grew@water.oregon.gov or 503-986-0890 if I may be of assistance. 

Sincerely, 

Transfer Specialist 
Transfer and Conservation Section 



cc: Temporary Transfer Application me T-14203 
Jeremy T. Giffin, District 11 Watermaster (via e-mail} 
John Short, Agent for the applicant (via e-mail) 

OpenET data showing coverage and dry corners 
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Watermaster Review Form 

Watermaster Review Form: 

Water Right Transfer 

Transfer Application 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.oregon.gov/OWRD 

Transfer Application: T-14203 Review Due Date: 04/28/2023 

Applicant Name: Hard Rock Farm land, LLC 

Proposed Changes: l t11Pou D POD OPoA OusE D OTHER 

• 
Reviewer(s): Giffin Date of Review: 04/03/2023 

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the presumption of 

forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? D Yes !vi No If "Yes", attach evidence (e.g. dated 

aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >S yrs.) 

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has involved the 

transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? D Yes lvl No Generally characterize the 

frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred : 

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)? 

D Yes lvl No D Records not available. 

4 . In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result in 

regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right(s) 

was/were maximized? D Yes lvl No If ''Yes", explain: 

s. lln your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that would 

be affected? D Yes lvl No If "Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights 

most affected: 

TAGS Page 1 of S Last revised May 2019 



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application 

6. Check here D if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting from the 

current use of the transferred right(s)? If you check the box, generally characterize the locations where 

the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most: 

~ N/A 
7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the old 

and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? If you check the box, describe and, if possible, 

estimate the losses: 

~ N/A 
8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source stream: 

!vi N/A Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with 

OAR 690-077-0015(8)? □ Yes □ No 

9. For POU changes: D N/A ls it likely the original place of use would continue to receive water 

from the same source? D Yes lv'I No If "Yes", explain: 

10. For POU or USE clianges: D N/A In your best judgment, would use of the existing right at " full 
face value," result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste? 

□ Yes Iv! No lf"Yes", explain: 

11. For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation: lv' IN/A 

TACS 

a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation within the current 
place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to the 
Department through monitoring and site inspections by the Watermaster that the proposed transfer 
will not result in injury or enlargement? 

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: 

Page 2 of S Last revised May 2019 



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Appllcation 

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previously filed and approved on the same lands 

(or portions thereof) as those lands involved in this transfer? 

TACS 

0 Yes lvl No If "Yes", answer the following: 

i. Were there ariy problems with more acres being Irrigated (or wetted) than 

were authorized under the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: 

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry (or not wetted) under the 

temporary transfer actually remain dry? 0Yes D No If "No", explain: 

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary 

transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain: 

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer? 

D Yes D No If "Yes", describe: 

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and site 
inspections by the Watermaster that neither injury nor enlargement occurred as a 
result of the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain: 

c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that: 

i. "Injury" will occur to other water rights that share the same source? 

□ Yes lvl No If "Yes", explain: 

ii. "Enlargement" of the water right being transferred will occur7 

□ Yes lvl No If "Yes", explain: 

Page 3 of 5 Last revised May 2019 



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application 

12. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered in 
determining whether the change "can be effected without injury to other rights"? 

□ Yes lvl No If "Yes", explain: 

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above: 

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to 

other rights? D No lvl Yes, as checked and provided below: 

D For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting conditions 

□ 

necessary to prevent injury/enlargement: 

A Headgate should be required prior to diverting water. 

Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top 
sections of Page 4) 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a tota/fzinq flow meter•, 

or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, Iv' I at each point of 

diverslon/approprfation (new and existing) OR at each new point of diversion/appropriation 

D with the exception thot water rights issued to the Bureau of Reclamation or on irrigation 

district (or similar entity) are not subject to this condition. 

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices In good working order. 

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided 
however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private structure, the 
Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 

Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top sections 
of Page 4) 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install staff gages•, 
or, with prior approval of the Director, other suitable measuring devices, that measure the entire 
range and stage between empty and full In each reservoir. Stoff gages shall be United States 
Geological Survey style. 

b. Be/are water use may begin under this order, if the reservoir is located in channel, weirs or other 
suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and downstream of the reservoir, and, an 
adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The water user shall maintain such devices In good working 
order. A written waiver may be obtained, if In the judgment of the Director, the installation of weirs or 
other suitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, will provide no public benefit. 

• The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in the above 

TACS 

selected condition: 

□ 
□ 
□ 

Weir 

Parshall Flume 

Other: 

□ 
□ 

Submerged Orifice 

Flow Restrictor 

Page 4 of S Last revised May 2019 
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Watermaster Review Form 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant 

Transfer Application 

(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order) 

Transfer#: T- 14203 

Iv' I In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other right_s, a Totalizing Flowmeter will 

be required to be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer: 

l v' I at each point of diversion/appropriation (new and existing} OR 

D at each new point of diversion/appropriation. 

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant 
should contact the area Watermaster: 

Watermaster name: Jeremy Giffin 

District: 11 

Address: 231 SW Scalehouse Lp, STE 103 

City/State/Zip: Bend, OR 97702 

Phone: 541-306-6885 

Email: Jeremy.T.Giffin@Water.Oregon.Gov 

Note: If a device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved 
by the Wotermaster, fill out and mail the form below to the Salem office. 

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T-
(to be filled out ofter consultation with the opplicont, or after a site visit} 

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device: 

Watermaster signature District Date 

If this form is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, it must be malled to: 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301-1266 

TACS Page 5 of S Last revised May 2019 



Oregon 
Tma Kotek, CO\·emor 

March 29, 2023 

AARON J WESLER 
PO BOX 226 
CHRISTMAS VALLEY, OR 97641 

Reference: Application T-14203 

Water Resources Departmen t 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 

On March 27, 2023, the Department received your water right Temporary Transfer Application. 
The application was accompanied by $1333.13. Receipt number 140391 is enclosed. 

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for 
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change. 

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not temporarily use 
water at the new place of use until a final order approving the temporary transfer application 
has been issued by the Department. Additionally, pursuant to OAR 690-380-8010, the lands 
from which an irrigation water right is to be temporarily transferred and the land t o which the 
right is to be temporarily transferred may not both receive water during the same season. If 
the temporary transfer is approved during an irrigation season and water has already been 
used at the currently authorized location during that season, then the temporary transfer will 
not take effect until the following season. 

If the land is sold before the temporary transfer is approved, the buyer's consent to the 
temporary transfer will be required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly 
established that the water right was not conveyed in the sale. 

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 979-9931. 

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #11, Jeremy T. Giffin (via email) 
Lake County 
John A. Short, Agent 

Enclosure 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT# 1403, 1 725 Summer SL N.E. Sta. A 
SALEM, OR 97301-4172 

(503) 986·0900 / (503) 986-0904 (lox) 

INVOICE II _____ _ 

l~ECEIVED FROM: APPLICATION 

IIY: PERMIT 

CHECK·• 

~y,-
OTHER· (IDENTIFY) 

□---- TOTAL REC'D I s '' JJ) I • 

1083 TREASURY 

0407 COPIES 

OTHER: 

4170 WAD MISC CASH ACCT 

(IDENTIFY) 

0243 1/S Lease__ 0244 Muni Water Mgml Plan__ 0245 Cons Water __ 

4270 WAD OPERATING ACCT 

MISCELLANEOUS 

0407 COPY & TAPE FEES 

0410 RESEARCH FEES 

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY) 

0240 EXTENSION OF TIME 

WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE 

0201 SURFACE WATER s 
0203 GROUND WATER s 
0205 TRANSFER ISi 

WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE 

0218 WELL DAILL CONSTRUCTOR s 
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

0202 

0204 

0219 

0220 

s 
s 
s 
s 
s 

RECORD FEE 

s 
s 

LICENSE FEE 

s 
s 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _________________ _ 

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 

0211 

0210 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WEUS 

OTHER 
(IDENTIFY) _________________ _ 

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LICNUMBEA 

0233 

0231 

POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 
l,____ __ __,Ht-:----l 

HYDRO APPLICATION Is 
TREASURY OTHER / ROX 

FUND _______ TITLE _______ _ 

OBJ CODE VENDOR U _____ _ 

DESCRIPTION ______________ _ 

~ECEIPT 140391 
D1str1bution - Wh,10 Copy • Customer Yollow Copy • Fl!ICIII, Btuo Copy - Filo, BufJ Copy - Fiscal 



5' p-{5 
Application for Water Right 

Temporary or Drought Temporary Transfer 
Part 1 of 5 - Minimum Requirements Checklist 

OREGON 

~ 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

WATER RESOURCES 
0£PARTM ENT 

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.oregon.gov/OWRD 

This temporary transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 
and all required attachments are not completed and included • 

.__ _____ Fo_r_q_u_esti_·_on_s_, P_le_a_se_ca_ll_(s_o3_)_9_86-09 __ oo_,_a_n_d_as_k_fo_r_T_ra_nsfe_r_Se_ct_.i_on_. ____ ~ ~ __J' ·:cEIVED 
FOR All TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATIONS 

Check all items included with this application. (N/ A = Not Applicable) MAR 2r 2023 
v VVtiD 

SALEM, OREGON ~ 
~ 

~ 

Part 1 - Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist. 

Part 2 - Completed Temporary Transfer Applicat ion Map Checklist. 

Part 3 - Application Fee, payable by check to t he Oregon Water Resources Department, and 
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the online fee calculator at: 
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator. 

Part 4-Completed Applicant Information and Signat ure. 

Part 5 - Information about Transferred Water Rights: How many water rights are to be 
transferred? ! List them here: 64853 

Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6) 

~ 0 N/A For standard Temporary Transfer (one to five years) Begin Vear: 2023 End Vear: 2027. 

0 ~ N/A Temporary Drought Transfer (Only in-counties where the Governor has declared drought) 

Attachments: 

[8] Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map. 

Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation. ~ 

~ Current recorded deed for t he land from which the authorized place of use is temporarily 
being moved. 

0 N/A Affidavit(s) of Consent from L.andowner(s) (if t he applicant does not own the land upon 
which t he water right is located.) 

D ~ N/A Supplemental Form D - For wat er rights served by or issued in the name of a district. 
Complete when t he temporary transfer applicant is not t he district. 

~ D N/A Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form w it h approval and 
signature from each local land use aut hority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed, 
and/or used. Not required if wat er is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal 
lands or if all of t he following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structura l 
changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an 
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone. 

D ~ N/A Wat er Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriat ion (well(s)) or additional 
point (s) of appropriation (if necessary to convey water to the proposed place of use). 

(For Staff Use Only) 
WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR ntE FOU.OWING REASON(S): 
_ Application fee not enclosed/insufficient _ Map not Included or incomplete 
_ Land Use Form not enclosed or Incomplete 
_ Additional slgnature(s) required _ Part __ Is Incomplete 
Other/Explanation _ ____________________ _ 

Staff: _________ Phone:________ Date:__J__J __ 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 1 of 8 TACS 
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Part 2 of 5 -Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist 

FCEIVEu 
MAR 27 2D23 

Your temporary transfer applicat ion w111 be returned If any of the map requirements llste<t,tat M:b~,gON 
below are not met. 

Please be sure that the temporary transfer application map you submit Includes all the required 
items and matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply. 

D ~ N/A If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right 

Permanent quality printed with dark Ink on good quality paper. 

The size of the map can be 8½ x 11 inches, 8½ x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30 
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required. 

A north arrow, a legend, and scale. 

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch= 400 feet, 1 inch= 1,320 feet; the scale of the Final 
Proof /Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated); the 
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch= 1,320 feet; or a 
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department. 

Township, Range, Section,¼¼, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land 
survey lines. 

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended. 

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and 

reservoirs, roads, and railroads. 

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as 
main pipelines, canals, and ditches. 

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, 
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or In 
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or 
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right 
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged. 

~ D N/A Proposed temporary place of use that includes separate hachurlng for each water right, 
priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, 
government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, 
donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions. 

Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a 
recognized survey comer. This information can be found in your water right certificate or 
permit. 

~ D N/A If you are proposing a change In point(s) of diversion or well(s) to convey water to the new 
temporary place of use, show the proposed location and label it clearly with distance and 
bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be 

expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal 
(example- 42•32'15.S") or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal 
(example- 42.53764°). 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Appllcatlon - Page 2 of 8 TACS 
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Part 3 of 5 - Fee Worksheet 

FEE WORKSHEET for TEMPORARY (not drought) TRANSFERS 

1 
Base Fee (Includes temporary change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 1 $950.00 

Number of w ater rights included in transfer: 1 (2al 
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 0 (2b) If only one water right this w/11 be o 

2 Multiply line 2b by $310.00 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 $0 

Do you propose to change the place of use for a non-irrigat ion use? 
F EGEi' [81 No: enter O on line 3 » » » » » » » » )) )) » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

0 Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred: (3a) 
MAR 27: Subtract 1.0 from the number in 3a above: (3bl 

If 3b is 0, enter O on line 3 ,, )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) OWA 
If 3b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (3c) and ,ALEM, OR 

3 multiply 4c by $210.00, then enter on line 3 3 $0 

Do you propose to change the place of use for an Irrigation use? 
0 No: enter O on line 4 » » » » » » n » )) >) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

[81 Yes: enter the number of acres In the footprint of the place of use for the 
portions of the rights to be transferred: 141.9 (4a) 

4 Multiply the number of acres In 4a above by $2.70 and enter on line 4 » » 4 $383.13 
5 Add entries on lines 1 through 4 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 5 $1333.13 

Is this transfer: 
0 necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed 

Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932? 
D endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to 

fish and wildlife habitat? 
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 5 by 0.5 and enter on line 6 » 

6 If no box ls applicable, enter O on line 7» » » » » » )) » )) )) )) )) )) )) 6 
7 Subtract line 6 from line S » )) )) » » » » » » » >> » » Transfer Fee: 7 $1333.13 

FEE WORKSHEET for TEMPORARY DROUGHT TRANSFERS 

1 Base Fee (includes drought application and recording fee for up to 1 cfs) 1 $200.00 
Enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see example below•): 

(2a) 
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 2a above: {2bl 
If 2b is 0, enter O on line 2 » )) )) » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

If 2b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (2c} and 
2 multiply 2c by $50, then enter on line 2 » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 
3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Transfer Fee: 3 

•Example for line 2a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 aaes 
of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land: 
1. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres In the water right (for 02345, 1.25 cfs +100 ac); then multiply by the number of 
acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 4S ac= a56 cfs). 
2. If the water right certificate does not 11st total cfs, but ldentlfles the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multlply 
number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfsloc = 0.56 cfs) 
3. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land lnduded In the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental 
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should be 
assessed only once for each •on the ground" acre Included In the transfer. {In this example, blank 2a would be only 0.56 cfs, 
since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 2b would be O and Line 2 would then also become OJ. 

f 

0 

ED 
23 

D 
GON 
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Part 4 of 5 -Applicant Information and Signature .' ~~ EC E IVE D 
Applicant Information MAR 2 7 2023 r-----------------------.---------.---------""'-'-'-=; 

APPUCAKT/8USINESS NAME 

AARON WESLER / HARD ROCK FARMLAND, LlC 
ADDRESS 

POBOX226 

PHONE NO. 

541-m -5449 

01Y STATE ZIP E-MAlt 

AOOffiONAL CONT ACT NO. 

FAX NO. 

CHRISTMAS VAl.ID OR 97641 weslerh II.com 
BY PROVIDING AN E·MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE AU. CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT 

ELECTRONICALLY, COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS Will AlSO BE MAILED. 

Agent Information -The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application. 

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONENO. AOOffiONAt CONT ACT NO. 

JOHN A. SHORT/ WATER RIGHT SERVICES, UC 541-389-2837 
ADDRESS FAX NO. 
POBOX1830 

01Y 
BEND 

I STATE 
OR 

I ZIP 
9n09 

l E·MAlt 
JOHNSHORT@USA.COM 

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONS.ENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE All CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT 

ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL AlSO BE MAILED. 

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with t his t ransfer applicat ion and why: 
Rearrange place of use to match farming practices. Applicant would like to withdraw Temporary Transfer 
T-13964 upon a final order approving this application. This Transfer needs to be linked with concurrent 
Temporary Transfer applications submitted for C-52627, C-52872; Ideally these transfers will be approved 
concurrently to avoid conflict with T-13964. Note: T-13964 ls a previously submitted Temporary Transfer 
application for C-52627 (under review at this time). 

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as "Attachment 1•. 

rm that the Information contained In this application Is true and accurate. 

ACt.\",M lJt>J/cr 
Print Name {and Title If appllcable) 

Applicant signature Print Name (and TIile II appllcable) Date 

Is t he applicant t he sole owner of the land on which the wat er right, or portion t hereof, proposed for 
transfer is located? 0 Yes 181 No 

If NO, Include signatures of all landowners (and malling and/or e-mail addresses If different than the applicant's) or 
attach affidavits of consent from all landowners or lndivlduals/entlties (and malling and/or e-mail addresses) to which 
the water rlght(s) has been conveyed. 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application- Page 4 of 8 TACS 
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D Check here If any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served 
by an l"igatlon or other water district. (NOTE: If this box Is checked, you must complete and attach 
Supplemental Form D.) 

0 Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other 
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity. 

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county, 
city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, 
conveyed and/or used. 

ENTTTY NAME ADDRESS 

LAKE COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT 513 CENTER ST 
CITY STATE 

lAKEVIEW OR 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page S of 8 

I ZIP 
97630 

RECEIVED 
MAR 27 2023 

OWrlD 
SALEM, OREGON 
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Part 5 of 5 -Water Right Information 

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to 
copy and paste additional Part Ss, orto add rows to tables within the form. 

Water Right Certificate # 64853 

Description of Water Delivery System 

System capacity: 1.77 cubic feet per second (ds) OR 

__ gallons per minute (gpm) 

:'-iF.CEIVED 
MAR 27 2023 

uWrlD 
$'\LEM, OREGON 

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last 
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey, 
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. PIPED FROM WELL TO PIVOTS. HAND LINES, & BIG 
GUN. 

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA) 
(Note: If the POD/POA name Is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.) 

Is this POD/POA If POA, Tax 
POD/POA Authorized on OWRDWell lot Measured Distances 
Name or the Certificate Loa 10# (or 

Twp Rng Sec " " 
DLCor (from a recognized 

Number or Is It WelllD Gov't survey comer) 
Proposed? Tacll•_J Lot 

WEll #1 181 Authorized 
lAKE221 25 s 18 I E 2 NW NW 201 

1320' S, 1310' E OF NW 
AUTH. D Proposed CORSEC2 

' ' 
I 

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below {change "CODES" are provided In 
parentheses): 

181 Place of Use (POU) D Appropriation/Well (POA) 

D Point of Diversion (POD) 0 Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA) 

D Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) 

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right? 

181 Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the 
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes. 

D No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed. 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Appllcatlon - Page 6 of 8 TACS 
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. 
See page 6 for Instructions. 

Table 2. Description of Temporary Changes to Water Right Certificate# 64853 

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? 
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff. 

List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each¼¼, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage 
associated with each change. If more than one POD/ POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA. 

AUTHORIZED (the Hfrom" or "off' lands) PROPOSED (the "toN or "on" lands) 
The llsting that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES 

Proposed The listing as It would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES 
Ust only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Changes (see are made. 

POD(s)or "CODES" from POD(s)/ 
Gvt Type of USE previous Gvt POA(s) to Tax POA(s) (name Priority Tax NewType Priority 

Twp Rng Sec " " l.ot or Acres listed on page) Twp Rng Sec " " Lot or Acres be used 
Lot or number Date Lot of USE Date 

DLC Cenlflcate 
from Table 1) 

EXAMPLE 

2 s 9 E 15 NE NW 100 15.0 Irrigation 
POD#l 

1901 POU/POD 2 s 9 E 1 
POD#2 

• • • • • • • • ,, . EXAMPU 
., ,, 

" 2 s 9 E 2 

I 
POU 25 S 18 E 2 

" " " " " " I 

" " . " M II 

. " • II .. .. 

" II " " II .. 

" " II II " n 

I 

TOTAL ACRES 

Additional remarks: __ 

Revised 7/l/2021 Temporary Transfer Appllcatlon - Page 7 of 8 

NW 

SW 

NW 

SW 

NE 

NW 

SW 

SE 

I 

DLC 

NW 500 1 10.0 

NW 500 s.o 
NE 201 L2 5.4 

NE ,. 11.6 

NW ,. 
L3 33.8 

NW ,. 
LA 32.8 

NW H 2B.7 

NW " 29,6 

TOTAL ACRES 141.9 

RECEIVED 
MAR 27 2023 

OWrlD 
SALEM, OREGON 

(from 
Table 1) 

POO#S 1901 

P00#6 1901 

IR WEU.1 IJ./26/1981 

" M • 

" " II 

.. • • 

" • " 
II " " 

TACS 



Water Right Certificate # 64853 
For Place of Use Changes 

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations 
associated with the " from" or the "to" lands? D Yes 1:81 No 

· ~ t:CEIVE[) 
MAR 27 2023 

<..IWAD 
~Al.EM, OREGON 

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: __ 

Pursuant to ORS 540.525, any "layered" water use such as an Irrigation right that is supplemental to 
a primary right proposed for temporary transfer can be included in the transfer or remain unused 

on the authorized place of use. lfthe primary water right does not revert soon enough to allow 
use of the supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall become subject to 

cancellation for nonuse under ORS 540.610. 

If a change In point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation Is 
necessary to convey the water to the new temporary place of use you must provide: 

D Well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated 
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying 
application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: 
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx) 

AND/OR 

D Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for any 
well that does not have a well log. For a proposed well(s) not yet constructed or built, 
provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The 

Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water 
right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3. 

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation 
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown 

on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of 
your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the Department to assess 
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of 
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not 
access the same source aquifer. 

Well • 
Static Proposed 

Is well Perforated Source spedfic rate If an eldstlng water or Total Casing Seal aquifer (cfs or already well,OWRO or 
level of Authorized well lnterv.als depth(s) screened (sand, gpm). If built? Well ID Tag Casing completed POA depth (feet) (Intervals) Intervals gravel, less than (Yes or NO.l·_ Diameter well Name or (In feet) basalt, etc.) fuU rate af 

Number No) (In feet) 
water right 
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1.,-0 
\ 

M0391489 WARRANI'YDEED 
ROl'O.WSSLD, 102200 
G'rantorl•) hereby grant, b«.rga.in, Gell, 'WUTllDt and convey to: 
<ntZO IQ"BltS and ia.,.nar laDS, lw.abaDd aAd wit• , 

RECEIVED 
MAR 27 2023 

OWHO 
SALEM, OREGON 

Gr.mt.cc(o) and grantoa•o baire, wcce11sori; a.ad uaigna the tolloviJ>g deac::rll)ed 
real property, tree of! co.eumbrai:ice.:i except 1UJ apecific:A.l.ly aet forth hore.i.n ill 
the 00wlty of LAn o.nd Stllte of! oregcm, to wit: 

Tovuahip lS South, Rang• 18 Kut of the lli.11aaette Korid.lan, Se ct.ioo 2: 
II 1/2 j<ltl~ 
.I.C'CT. 299 (70495 MB) 2518-201 

SUBJECI' TO: all thouc it.ems of record nnd tboae opporent upon the l.=d, il 
any, u of the date of t.hi.G deed and t.bo,.,, shown below, il Gny: 
and the grant.or will wu-ra.at aad forever defend i:he •aid prcaiaea and every 
part and pa.real thereof agaizun: the lo\dul claima And demando of all perooru, 
vbomsoevar, except t.booe. claiming under t.he Qbovo de.acrlbed enc::wiibra.ncea . 

THIS INSTRCMBNT WILL NOT ALLOW 'O'S'£ OP 'nlE PROPERTY DBSCIUBBD IN TmS DISTlltlHl!NT 

n, YrOIJ\TlON OF APPLIC1\BlJ! Ll\ND OSE LMIS AND REG111,ATXONS. BBl'ORB SIGNDlG OR 
l\.CCBPTING THIS INSTROMSNT, TBB PERSON ACQt1DUNG PEIi TlTLB TO THE PROPEJITY 
SROCrl,D CBSCJC WITB THE APPROPRIArE CITY OR COUNTY PI.l\.l~ DBPARIMENT TO Vl!lU1"Y 
APPROVED OSBS AND TO Dlm>IU-lnm »lY LJMITS ON LA>/SO'ITS J\Gl\.INST PARHING OR FCRBST 
PRACTICES AS DEl'lNBD IN ORS 30.930. 

The true OJ>d actual consideration for th.lla convcy1JJJce ia 240,000.00. 

Oi:ltil a c:haDge io requested, &l.l taX otlltc:iento ohall bo oe.nt to Grantee at. tbc 
followillg odd.roan, 380 HODGDON ROAD, Tll.LAMOOK, OR 97l41 

Sl:#tc ot. Orcgod 
couney of DBSCHIJT&S 

LAUNLNIA 

• 

OfRCIALSEAI. 

NOTMff PUauc-<>REGON 
COMMISSIOH HO. 116247 

11:t COMl,IISSION EXPIRES OCT, 7, 2002 

This inatrulllent VH aclcnowledged before 111C on MARCO 26 - -· ~ "' by ROY 
G . WESLBJt • 

~~ (Nota.ryPuhliof -
Hy coc,miooion expirco ___ l~0

4
/0~7~{~0~2'--_____ _ 

BSCROW NO. SB033~70Ll 

Return to: 
GRBG HYBltS 

State or OftSo1l } ss. Beel 39 
Ooantyoftake File 1';f69 

~ 

I hereby certi!Y that the within lnstrmDut 
was re«ivedand m~ record GD Uia 

6 dayotC~i/ 201.U.L..-
~ o'clock ,9, M. and recorded 

1'1--l-Q:.!::0~ in book ?'SI ~ 
-.f:J,,W~~ ....... --~~d Cola~ 
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Application for O R E G O N On?gon Water Resources Department 

Water Right Transfer 
~ 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

,< 1 Salem, Oregon 97301 .. 1266 
S:,, auo,;oa.! ( S03) 986--0900 
O [ MIITMf S T www.wrd.state.or.us 

Consent by Deeded Landowner 

State of Oregon 

County of De. sc "' ..... k S 
)ss 
) 

We GREG MYERS & ELAINE MYERS in our capacity as OWNERS. 

mailing address 9575 NW ROCKY RD POWELL sum, OR 9n53, 

telephone number Sos-8 I 2.- 2 i 2 7 duly sworn depose and say that We 

consent to the proposed change(s) to Water Right Certificat e Number 64853 

described in a Water Right Transfer Application (T-T.8.D.l. 

submitted by AARON WESLER 

zo, 
on the property In tax lot number(s)~ 

(transfer number, (/ known} 

Section I Township 25South Range 18 East, W.M ., 

located at 64701 FREDRICK sum RD CHRISTMAS VALLEY OR 97641 

(sltl/ address} 

sT!:;I. /!t:1t.b 
&JAMkPmr= 

Signature of Afflant 

J...l6l2oi..3 
Date 

RECEIVED 
MAR 27 2023 

O WHD 
SALEM, OREGON 

r-1ECEIV : 
Ft:B ... 7 2023 

OV\/RL, 
SALEM, ORrGOrJ 

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this~ day of ("c ~" '='c:...--1 , 20'"2..3 . 

-

OFACIAL STAMP 
MASON J MCKINNEY 

NOTARY PUBLIC. OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 1026091 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 21, 2026 

Revised 7/1/2021 

~MC... ~ 
Not ary Public for Oregon.,.,., 

My commission expires r · c..f - -z.0, . 

14 2 03 



3. The water right was used for. (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): HAY 

4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above 

7;Jjj)~:Z:-be cans;de,ed locomp~ PwlM \?er \Z, 2,)22_ . · ~c~'Yo;o 
Slg./J're of Affiant Date U W H D 

~~LEM, OREGON 

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this£ day of Oe.c... 

OFFICIAL STAMP 
LINDA LEE MILLER 

NOTARY PUBUC-OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 1013752 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 12, 2025 

supporting Dowments 

U Copy of a water right certificate that has been 
Issued within the last five years. (not a remaining 
rili:ht certificate) 
~ Coples of receipts from sales of Irrigated crops 
or for expenditures related to use of water 

U Records such as FSA aop reports, Irrigation 
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or 
records of other water suppliers 

~ Aerial photos containing suffldent detail to 
establish location and date of photograph 

U Approved Lease establishing beneficial use 
within the last 5 vears 

Notary Pubii'ctororegon 

My Commission Expires: Jc.> 4, }21 2.D z5 

Examples 

Copy of a,nflrmlng water right certificate that shows Issue date 

• Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation 
use 

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to Irrigated crops 

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt 

• District assessment records for water delivered 

• Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement 

• Benefidal use reports from district 

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report 

• Agricultural Stabilizatlon Plan 

• CREP Report 

Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of 
a water right. 
If the photograph does not print with a •date stamp" or 
without the source being Identified, the date of the photograph 
and source should be added. 

Sources for aerial photos: 
OSU -www.oregonexplorer.lnfo/imagery 
OWRD-www.wrd.state.or.us 
Google Earth - earth.google.com 
TerraServer -www.terraserver.com 
Copy of lnstream lease or lease number 

. 

Ii t.:. l,t:JV ::: LJ 

Revised 7/l/20ll Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of 2 

FU 1 '7 2023 
V\'HD 

SALl·M. Ol1EGl"l:-J 
TACS 
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, ....... 

~ 16755 Finley 3utte Rd 
, DSTAT L 'E .... E C TRIC PO Box 127 

317 1 AV 0. 426 
WESLER E"AF:'.S LLC 
AARON ilESL"Z.R 
PO BOX 226 

LaPine OR 97739-0127 

S 317 
C·l 

CHRISTMAS VALLE~ OR 97641-0226 

I 111 
•
11!1 II I• 11111-1111111 • 11I11111111,1111111 I I I Ii 1111111h1111' 

IP{PORTll NT JNFORMA no~ 
Your 0 et1i1/C"8dit Card will 11£- chal'ged for $1 23 1 ~ 6 o n 
oc,21120:2 

Co-Oo N,~wr., 
~,nartlub • • ·• C:e'lt • o , 1 ,t ·en -, .J r 

!cl· c "'-CoJl ,4"" u) "" i,~. Sm • I , , : c .. .) 
OUR o =FICE WILL BE CLOS( D 1OMDAY JULY,. 20, 2 FOR 
INDEPEl-ll>ENCE DAY OUR.IIFTER-HOURS OUTAGE LIUE, {tOO 
752--5935, IS AVAILABLE 24 HOURS A DAY ·o ftSSIST YOU 

hlc,nth~/ <Wh Us.:,go 
II Last Year "'"'ll Yc:H 

a -~; ~ r=-:j~- .. 
' ~ :: i, "' ~ 

Account Number: ..... Scrvi•~e Location: :,c, ,;p Vhl-1 WHIKLE 
B illing Date: 06 21/2022 Billing Cyc e: 12_ate: lr--S., ~ EIIII T•1pe: Rog, lnr 
Account Detan Electnc Service OetaW--______ _ 
Previous Balanc3 
Pa\ me~ts Receivej 05117/2022 
8 3lance Forward 

Ertrgy Charge (kWh) 17,800@ S0.0449 
Ormand Charge (kW) 71. 760 @ 5520 
Fac1/ilies Charg· 
Prompt Pay DISCOLnl 
Current Charges 

::28.18 
328.18 Cred I 

SO.OD 

799 22 
J73.15 
6400 

5.11 c ,ed t 
$1,231.26 

i----------=-----------·-__________ T_o_ta_l_A_m_o_u_nt_O_ue __ S1 ,2~--

Moter Numb,1r: 6(;549 
Re1dlng !:>W•! W.:JJ, 0:2 • JS.'3112:>7? 
Number :>fl);1l~ 3 ' 
Current R2<1JlllC 31(66 
Li.st Rea:m,g: 30€?1 
l<Wh: 445 ,c 40 r.lul:tplicr = 
kW: I 7~ JC 40 Mulbpt1cr = 

RECEIVED 
MAR 27 2023 

CJWHD 
SALEM, OREGON 

~ u hpller: ~O.t 

i 7 ,3r:t 
, 1.7tC 

FEB l'l 2023 

r " --- ------~---- ~ -Prompt Paymont Discount • 1.5% WI~ be cred,1£-cf to )'00" next 1loCU1: b<I II you· cu ant bol p.1d., tuil •• .-,d rr., • cl w. '1 o , :i 1 
u to Charge • S5 ¥ 1 5%, Whidlover 11greato1, foroutstard r9b.11an~ net rocor-1:~ olf..:o b) 5 30 ;:~. tr c.11 :i,· :;, 1: ·;o ______ _ 

Account Numbor: BIiiing Cycle : 3 

Current Charge!. Due Date: 
To, ,- :,,our I - Paid with Credi~JDcb1t C:! '"d 
Rolioi Fund Con,,bution: (optional) 

Total Amount Paid: 

WESLER FARMS LLC 
M RON WESLE:~ 
POBOX228 
CHRISTMAS VALLEY OR 97641~ 000

111111111 111111

~,mi ~j
11

~ 

03903°0b2l220002780512□000□□□□0JO□□O~ 

MIDSTATE ELECTHIC co,~P!:ll \1 VE l~C 
PO BOX 127 
LA PINf: OR 977'P O 117 

111111111M11•1111ll11•hl11hl11111l•11h1 I I 1•111•1111 111 

14 2 03 



Koehler Custom Fertilizing LLC 

POBOX834 
CHRISTMAS VALLEY, OR 97641 

r-- -------------·-
BiffTo 

Wesler Fantb 
POBo.xn.6 
Cluisana:. 1/lllley, OR 9764 1 

-------------·----
P.O. Number Terms Rep Sh;p 

llfavoice 
· 11110< ce #1 

·, 
I <,7 

--------' ----

Ship To 

____ J 

Via F.08. ---------------------
Net 30 IC/S/202:! 

----...--~---.....-------.._ ____ _______ _J __ -.--
Quantity tem Code D~t..on ./lsr.ou.,t 

24,000 Tr: ticalc Seed Forerunner Trilic:i!c S:u:t - Fnll OJ~4 I 
I 

27 2023 

s 

IE 

Tbankyou for your busiJ)CSS. - 1-:; ~ 
'--------------------~o_t_·a_l - ·----s9-4!.•:_j 

14 2 03 



Land Use 
Information Form 

Appllcant(s): AARON WESLER/ HARD ROCK FARMLAND, LLC 

0 R E G O N Oregon Wab?r Resources Department 
ns Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-U66 
(503) 986-0900 

wAnn nrsouncls www.oregon.gov/OWRO 
O E PA R TME NT RECEIVED 

MAR 27 2023 
OWHD 

Malling Address: PO BOX 226 

Oty: CHRISTMAS VALLEY State: OR Zip Code: 97641 Daytime Phone: __ SALEM, OREGON 

A. land and Location 

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water wlll be diverted (taken from Its source), conveyed (transported), 
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or Irrigation uses within Irrigation districts may substitute existing and 
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot Information requested below. 

Township R1111e Section ,o, Tulot# Pl1n Deslgn~lon (e.g., Watvtobe: Propoleduind 

Rural Resldentlal/RR·S) Use: 

25S 18E 1 -- 201 FARM USE J8I Dtv.md ® Col'l\/eV1!d 181 Ustd IR 

25S 18E 18 -- 4501 FARM USE 181 Olverud J81 Convwved ®tked IR 

25S 18E ll -- 4502 F6BM USE 181 Olvcrad f&1 Co!MV'fd Ouud 1B 

25S 19E 31 -- 7400 FARM USE 181 0lv.-1 ®eonwred 181 U1ed IB 

25S 19E 31 -- 7500 F6RM USE Oo1vcrad 181 Conff'/11d 181 U1ed IB 

ill m 2 !Ql FABM USE 181 Dlv"1zd 181 Co,_d 181 UAd IB --
m 18E 2 100 ~RM USE Oo1vomc1 ® Co~ 181 Used IB --
26S 18E a -- 200 EARM USE 0Dlvll'ffil 181 Co.,..,u 181 Uwd IR 

ill 17E 14 -- 1000 EARM USE Oo1vomc1 181 Conveyed ®Use! IB 

27S 17E 14 1100 ~BM USE Oo1vemc1 181 ~ 181 U1ed IB --
27S 17E 14 -- 1200 FARM USE 181 Dlvlrtl!d 181 ~ 181U'RII IR 

List all counties and cities where water Is reposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed: 

LAKE COUNTY. 

B. Description of Proposed Use 

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department: 
0 Permit to Use or Store Water 181 Water Right Transfer D Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modlficatlon 
0 Umlted Water Use License D Allocation of Conserved Water D Exchange of Water 

Source of water: 0 Reservoir/Pond 181 Ground Water 0 Surface Water (name) __ 

Estimated quantity of water needed: 6.69 181 cubic feet per second D sallons per minute D acre-feet 

Intended use of water: C8] 1rr!gatlon 

0Munldpal 

Oeommerdal 

0 Quasi-Municipal 

0 Industrial 

0 lnstream 

0 Oomestlcfor household(s) 
00ther __ 

Revised 2/8/2010 Lind Use Information Form - P~ge 2 of 4 WR/FS 

14 2 0 3 



Briefly describe: 

Transfer to rearrange place of use, change points of appropriation, and add points of appropriation. 

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Fonn cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government 
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and Include It with the application filed with the Water Resources 
Department 

See bottom of Page 4. ➔ 

Revised 2/8/2010 Lind IJ$e 1nrorm1Uon Farm - Pa,e 3 or 4 

RECEIVED 
MAR 27 2023 

UWt1D 
SALEM, OREGON 

WR/FS 

14 2 0 3 



For Local Government Use Only 

o n mu t be comp e!ed b; a p .. n ng offiet I from e Ch county ;id City hst~ nless the pro;ect 

HECEIVED 
MAR 27 2023 

OWtiD 
-SALEM, OREGON 

,t rely • th " the City I m ts In that , onty the c ty planning agency must complete th,s form This de-als on•y • 1th 
and u plan D~ not n ude approv for actilf.t es such as bu,lcLng or grad ng permit 

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information 

121 land uses to be served b, the proposed water uses (including proposed construct,on) are allowed outright or are not regulated 

by )'Our comprehensive plan Cite applicable ordmanc<? sect,on(s J;,r.4 ~ r-:}, ~ -~ 3 • 12· ,z ~ 

0 nd u<e to hf' served by the proposed • ater use {including proposed CO'l(truct1on 11"11101 e d1 uet1on2,y •and US" approv;,I• 
as listed in the table below !Please attach documentation of apohcable land-use approvals which have already been obtained 
Record of Act,on/ldnd-use decmon and accompanying findings are suffic11:-nt ) If approvals have been obtained but all appeal 
periods have not ended, ch~k "Being pursued." 

& 
-.amc·u rr~ c • or 

D!rmu ... :c. 

Oet.u- Oki P ;t0 

f--- - ------+---+-------1 -+ o~.c: □-ae.n,Puo~ 

Oobu....., Qe.t,,cF •wed 

f--
0 Dtfl>e<S O NOi ee-.,. Pvrwtd 

---+---------; 
0 Ob:•~ 0 8~ !\:rs~ 

0 0.,, td O IIOI kin& Putt.-d 

0 Ott•~ 0 BMS P~n~td 

D De<'~ 
1 O ·~· Br "iv,-e<i 

0 O:,a, 'd O k.n; Pw Ud I C =~ D 110, e, n; P-..n.N 

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources Department 
regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. 

l;&,.r ... ~ ...... ~ ,,,.,, 

Name:7),41:..,,,..., ?(~.J 

Signature: ,~4 
Government Entity: /4«.6!'-:!? &,7 ;z;,~ 

Title· 1?,__,"!ffl~ 

Phone: 5Y/-fy;,-{,,o!t,, Date· f'J 'Prc.:24-:.J. 

Note t o local government representat ive: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. If you 
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed land Use 
Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water ,s compatible with local 
comprehensive plans. 

~ 
Receipt for Request for Land Use Information 

Applicant name: _____________________________________ _ 

City or County: _________________ Slaff contact: ________________ _ 

Signature· ____________________ Phone: ___ Date: _________ _ 

Rev,~d 2/8/2010 Land Use lnformallon Form• Page 4 or 4 WR/FS 

14 2 0 3 



I 

Dcepcntn1 0 RecandlUontns 0 Abandon D 
U abandonment. dexrlbe mat.u1al and procedure ID 1Um 11. 

(3) TYPE OF WELL: 
. ry ar""' Driven O 

(4) PROPOSED USE (check): 

D Jettca 0 
□ aorcd O 

Domutlc O lnduatrtal O Mon.lclpal 0 
lrrlaaUon Tut Well O Other O 

(5) CASING INSTALLED: 'l'hNadcd □ Wdded O 

-Lft-• Diam. fnlm () ft. to / '( ti. Ga,e .::..J_CJ:2. 

•
- • Diam. trom ---- ti. 10 ---- it. Ga,c ----
·-·" Diam. trom ____ t l IO ti. Gqe 

(6) PERFORATIONS: Perforated, 0 Yea fjNo. 

Type o.t pertorator used 

She ot pttrtoraUona In. by In. 

_____ plJ'!oratlona trom _ ____ tl t.o ----- fl 

_____ perf.ontlona trom _____ ti. to ----- tL 

pe.t'fonUona OWD t.o 1\. 

(7) SCREENS: WQIJ IIIU'CCD lnat11ll1d7 0 Yea 

J4aJ>utactunr'a Name---- --------------

TYr,e -------------Model No. ------
Diam. - -- Slot lllae --- S.l trom tt. IO ---- ti. 
!>It.in,- Slol ~• Scl nom t t. IO Lt. 

(8) WELL TESTS: e,~;~~~ a~1c:.,tcr 1m1 1a 

• 11 pump test madat □ Yea JNo U :,ea, b7 wbomt 

Yteld: (al./min. with fl dnwdown aft.er hn, 

ft. drawdown attu 2 3 hr&. 

Depth artesian .Oow cncountettd 1l 

(9) CONSTRUcr.lON: L 
Well scal-Maler1a.l u.Hd C C.I'\ '""' ~ µ.a..<J'-'-r ____ _ 
w.u aealctd ll'om land aur!ace lo L q :-17• ----- tL 

Diameter ot well bore to bollOm ot nal J644-- -:..).."'. 1 ..JJ 
Dtametu of wtll bore bdow ntl ~ r ID. ~ } '() ~ 
Nwnbu ot aac.lla ot cement used IA well RIil q _ ~ 
How wH cement , rout placed? --/J.f.E:S~Ufrc- U, r,::,~ 

Wu a drive &hoe uaed? O Yu J~o ;:. _:__:_ lu: locaUon , __ ;: 

Did an 1trata contain unuublo water? . No 

Type of water1 dcpllro.t 5tnta Jtr 

MethOd of acall.nj atnt.a oU 

waa "'"" pvd packcdT O -Yu, m/No 

..,., =- --:: • 

Cravel placed from - ---- IL to n. 

____ _______ MA'"""R.__21·2023 
(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well. U W ti 0 
~0c!ie~lh!....!a~t...!!•~bSch~!!-~1er~ .... ~!:!tlnl~tound~~ ..... 2-....:7:....0=-----,SA:;;..;.::L~E,f REGcr 
StaUc level ro Lt. bcl- land SUJUCC, Date p G,(.- l . -

lbt. per IQUAl'C Inch. Dale 

,, 
(12) WELL LOG: Dlamew- o.t well bdow cwna _/.,1,..~-­
Dcplh drll.l~ 7J t:7 fL Doplh ot completed w ell j 3'-£ Ct. 

FormaUon: Describe color, texture. r raln , Ire and atrv.ct\lNI 01 materlall; 
and ahow thklcnua and nature U each stratum and aqulfcr penetrated. 
with al Jcut one entry IM each cbansc o r .torm1Uon. Report u cb cbanr c ln 
PoJIIJoo of Stal.le \Yalu Lud aa4 llldkau prtatliw 11ratu-llcutn1 strata. 

JUJDIIAL :rraa, To SWL 

Dal11 well clril1.lns machine moved oU Of well 

Druu.n. lllach.lnc Opcrator-'a ecruncauon: 
Thia well wu constructed Wlder m,y dlr ect ■upervlsl on. 

Material, u.sed and lntormation reported above arc true to my 
~t knowledP, and ~el. 

[Slancd] ....d::llt:t..-k../?-1-,. _ Datelk<t:.. lf.-1e.2:r 
CDrlll1na ~~ 

DrllllnJ Machine Operator's Ll~e No. J3_0....::l:,,,_ _ _ ,___ 

{WolerWcU Coe 

Contractor'■ Llcenac No.4.~.'l..L Date 

.. ' 
I 
\ 

(UH Al>DITlONAL I IDBTI J1P NIICIISIIAJtY) 

14 2 03 



I 

OTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR ~ - .. t,._ --:i 
, j The qrialnlll and first copy of thla report • WATER WELL B~_:_,J..itT ' 

I ~::~·:::o:::::.:nmS f CE I VsbD OF OREGOW :·-
8"1.lt'M. OUCON 11'1:UO ~iM.. ~PC or :print) 

.. 
State Wtll No. ass ~,~-~b 

'! wlthln 30 daya irom \he date D ,-C 3 l Jn7 
, of well compleUor:i. C. oro9ot write above Ul.111 line) 

(2) TYPE; OF ORK (ch eck): 
Ne~ Well ri DHP=lnl □ - Re~dlUolllnl 0 Abandon 0 
It abandonment. describe malerW and procedure 1n ltem l2. 

(3) TYPE OF WELL: 
Rotary m Drlyen □ 

. □ J'etted □ 
□ Bored □ 

.(4) PR~POSED USE (check): 

DomutJo 9 Indiutrfal Q 'Mu!'1clplll □ 

Irrla■Uon JO Teat Well □ Othu □ 

(5) CASING INSTALLED: ..,1hreade\1 □ Welded □ 
-1:f_,. Diam .• mm O tt. to - tq l t. Oaco. ----

~-Diam. Q-om tl to . ..,.. ___ Lt. Ga1e ----
~ • Diam • .trom _ ___ 1l to tt. 0010 

(6) PERF ORATIONS: Putorated7 □ Yu r:/ No. 

Tzpe o f pcrtorator uaed 

Siu of penoraUons In. by In. 

------ pertor■UONI .tram--- -- ft. to - --- - Ct. 
___ ___ pcrtonUons irom ___ __ tt. to _____ tt. 

pc?'foraUona from ft. to ft. 

(7) SCREENS: Well acreen J.rul&lle<lt D Ye. 

Manutacturff'a Name --------- - - - - ------
Type ______________ Lfodol No. - - -----

Dlom. _. _ _ Slot alzo ___ Set tram ft. to - - - - fl 

Diam. Slot ahc Sottrom tt. to ft. 

(8) WELL TESTS: Dnwdown la amount water Jovel la 
lowered below ataUc level 

No U ca, b whomf 

tL drowdown 4.Cter bn. 

~ hm lt2tU2 ,111..tmJnj wttb -~an !low l ,p.m. 

ft. drawdowu attu 

Tempuaturc of woter Doplh Drtulltl flow CJICOU.Oto.red .ti. 

(9) CONSTRUCTION: · f 
Well ocaJ-Materlal wed _ .(;.._t'd,)1et!J! •. _i ... CtJ..-....,p...._ _____ _ 

WelJ 1ealcd trom land surface to ____ l ~ ./."·------ tt. 
Diameter o1 wdl bore to bottom ot aul :__· _ [[ G.-.Z J .£1_ In. 

Dlametu of well bore below aeal ---1~ In. 

Number ot 1ac.k& of ceme_nt u,ad In well ical q 'ftclu 
fJoW WU cemmt crout placed? --fl~{,JJ ~ _ g~.CI~ 

wu a drive oboe und7 O Yu rJ No Plup -- Siu: locatJon __ fl 

Did any .tnt.a cont■Jn unuubla waler? D Yu M No 

:Scarlnjl and dbtanc:e .trom iccUon or aubdlvlalon comc,r 

(ll) WATER LEVEL: Completed well. 
De th at which water wu tint found 2. ~ 
Static Jovel t t. below lond aurfac:e. Data 

Artesian pressure 

W.M. 

(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below culna l!i':
1 

Depth drilled 'J r 7 tt. Depth of completed well J,fiL t t. 

Formation: Ducrlbc color. texture, craln aJz.o and structure ol matulllla; 
and 1how \hlclmeu and natUNi ot Heh .ttratum and aqultu pcJ1ct.rated, 
'With at lCJllt one cntzy for each chanlc of Conn■Uon. lte110rt e&<h duu,ce In 
poslc.lon ot Su.Uc Wauor Level ond Indicate p r lnclp&I watu-bc.arlnc atrata. 

llA 'l"EIUAl. rrom To SWL 

Dato well dr\llln1 machine moved oU 01 well /J c;;:c.- /,L ID ~ 

Drllllnr M&e.b.lnc Operator"ll Certllicatlon: 
Tb.la well wu constructed under m,y direct aupervlaion. 

Materials used and in!ormoUon reported nbovc are true to m,y 
beat knowled~e_J!!!d t>e»ct. , 
(Signed] ~ -~ - Date f1><_, ts:_ .. J.DZJ' 

(J)r11lln1 Jo!achlno C>ii-r■tor) 

DrUllni Machlne Operntor'a License No. ~ 

Water Well Oontractor'1 OerWlcaUon ; 

Thia well was drilled under my Jurlsdlctlon o.nd th1I report la 
true to ~e b of my knowledge and bollnt. 

Nome. - ~ ~~~-4-A--::-:--,-----,=----.-,,.,---,. }J)"';"- ';!j' or con,cntloa) 4 n:n,. or pru,tJ 

• _ Type of water? depth ot strata Address __ J.(,.(_~~L'L..)!_/l,l!~~--'J2Q:J 
(Signed] ~ /4 ~ Method of ,e1Jt111 1tnt■ oU 

• 
1 

•• ~W!!u!!..:w~cl!!_l JP!!:•~v~el:!.J:pa~cu~d~?Jo□LY.!!:u:....li~ll!:..!!!o~......:S~lu::::,..!:o!.f Jlf:!.:T•:.:v:.!d:!.;;:-::===== 
f l Gn•d placed mm --- tt. to 

~ (Watu Well Caatnclor) 

Conlroct.or'a License No. l![P__ Date ~J{- I:£: , 19!J..f 
(UIIII: ADDJnON AL ancn■ 17 Nll:CllllllAJlY) 

---- ::.- .. ::Ci, c:-,CC.. 
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Frederick County Rd 5-128 
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35 
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T24SR18E 

T25S R18E 

L1 
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NWSW NESW 
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I 

SWNE 

NWSE 
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' ' ' ' ' I 
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• 1 I 

swsw 

I I 0 . . ' 
' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' l SESW SWSE i 
' . ' ' ' ' ' ' 1 I 
I • 

SESE 

11 

36 

1 

12 

T25S R1 SE, WM, 
LAKE COUNTY, OR 

A, .. 20 
--==---Feet 
0 

@ Well • Authorized 

~ POU IR C-648531/26/1981 •oFF" 

--Township 

-- section 

-------- Quarter Quarter 

LJTaxlot 

Well location: 

#1 LAKE 221: 1320' S, 1310' E 
of the NW Cor of Sec 2 

RECE\VED 
MAR 27 2023 

OWrlD 
SALEM, OREGON ~ 

~ 

N> c,t---------------------------------------------------l 
~ TEMPORARY TRANSFER "OFF" MAP This map is not intended WATER RIGHT SERVICES, LLC 

HARD ROCK FARMLAND, LLC to provide legal dimensions PO BOX 1830, BEND, OR 97709 
or locations of property WWW.OREGONWATER.US 541-389-2837 

ownership llnes. 
Johnshort@usa.com CCB # 197121 Date: 12/9/2022 C-64853 
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34 

Frederick County Rd 5-128 

10 

11. 200 

NWSW NESW 

35 

. 
' ' . 
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' ' ' ' ' ' ' 

T24SR18E 

T25S R18E 

l1 

--------~----------------· 
' 

SENE 

NWSE NESE 

' ' ----------------7----------------7----------------;-----------------
' ' 

SWSW SESW 

' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' : 

11 

SWSE : 
' ' 

SESE 

36 

1 

12 

T25S R1 SE, WM, 
LAKE COUNTY, OR 

&1,320 --==---Feet 

0 

@ Well - Authorized 

Pipeline 

~ POU IR C-648531/26/1981 •oN" 

--Township 

-- section 

··•·•••· Quarter Quarter 

LJ TaxLot 

Well Location: 

# LAKE 221: 1320' S, 1310' E 
of the NW Cor of Sec 2 

AECFtVE•' 
MAR 2 7 2023 

UVVrlO 
SALEM, OREGON 

C> ~t---------------------------------------------_J 
TEMPORARY TRANSFER "ON" MAP This map is not intended WATER RIGHT SERVICES, LLC 

HARD ROCK FARMLAND, LLC lo provide legal dimensions PO BOX 1830, BEND, OR 97709 
or locations of property WWW.OREGONWATER.US 541-389-2837 

ownership lines. 
Johnshort@usa.com CCB # 197121 Date: 12/9/2022 C-64853 



A.-i..~~uuu .a..cllll'u1.my 't1 ,ut!r iugu.1. 1.cans1eu_: appncauon \;necKUSt 

. Checked by r1tG. . · · Date 2/°'4;6_3 

A change in POD/POA can aceom:pan.y the temporary change in place of 
use, omy ·if the proposed t~mporary POD/P.OA is supplying ·water to the 
proposed temporary place of use. 

OK, ch.eek box to left; if not, fill in the blank) 

,/ 1. Page 1 of application: ,Are all attachments that have been ch~cked actually included? 
\ If not, what is missing? ______________ ___ _ 

/ 2. Are fees included and cocreat1 
~ If not, the correct fee would be: . , so the amount missing is: ____ _ 

{ · 3. Part 4 of application: Have al\ tbe applicants list~d ~ the top of the page signed at the bottom? 
lf not, whose signature is missing? _____________ _...:• 

1 
/ 4. ,Are all list-ed certificates shown by WRIS as non-cancelled? 

1 

~ If not; which are cancelled? ____________ _ 
·For each cancelled certificate, if there has·been a remaining right certificate issued that covers the lands i.n the 
left side o~'fable 2, list its number ________ and check the #4 box e.t left on this checklist. 

( s. ~y certificate is in the name of a "di.strict''! is a Supplemental Form D from that district enclosed? 
4 N/A O FormD needed from ____________ (district) 

6. If ,all #1-#5 box.es on this checklist are c.hecked (with no remaining deficiencies identified.), accept the 
application. Put this cb,eck sheet in the ~r folder. 

. . . 
If #1, #2, #3, .ffe1. or :#5 on this checklist is deficient, the application cannot be accepted. It should be returned and 
fue deficie.ncl.es lisb!d m 1m "staff" section. at the bottom of Appfu:a:tion Page 1, unless the applicant or agent 
can resolve the defi.ciencies.within2-3 days. · 

1/1412019.p/cs 

14 2 03 
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